



2026:BHC-KOL:3532-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 16065 OF 2019

Shri. Pruthviraj Revansidhappa Sakhare And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr.Shrishail Sakhare for Petitioner.

Ms. S.s. Bhende, AGP for State.

Mentioned out of turn.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 09/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)