



2026:BHC-KOL:3532-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 16065 OF 2019

Shri. Pruthviraj Revansidhappa Sakhare And OrsPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Tejal Poyrekar i/by Shrishail Sakhare For Petitioner.
Mr.A.A.Alaspurkar, AGP For State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner(s) No. ,
Stand over to 07/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)