



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 16065 OF 2019**

Shri Pruthviraj R. Sakhare & Ors. .. Petitioners+

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Tejal i/b. Advocate Sakhare for the Petitioner.  
Mr.A.A.Alaspurkar, AGP for the State  
Mr.M.S.Bharadwaj for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : 5TH FEBUARY, 2020.**

**P.C. :**

1. Copies of the Petition be served on the Respondent-State within one week. Reply to be filed before the next date. Stand over to 04.03.2020.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**