



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 16065 OF 2019

Pruthviraj Revansidhappa Sakhare & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 4th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioners.
2. The petition pertains to the year 2019. The matter has not been circulated since February 2020. It appears that the Petitioners are not interested in pursuing the petition.
3. Hence, the Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)